#### 506942024 10/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6988861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER DERTSAKYAN	07/31/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CINDY GHUKASYAN		
Street Address:	2004 STIRLING STREET		
City:	LEANDER		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78641		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62314353	
Patent Number:	10477838	
Application Number:	17034302	
Application Number:	16600460	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)724-0384

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587240375

Email: preston@drpna.com DAVID R. PRESTON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 10765 WALLINGFORD ROAD Address Line 2: DAVID R PRESTON, PHD, JD, APC

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOGD-103.P.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. PRESTON	
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Preston/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UTILITYASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=UTILITYASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057913 FRAME: 0935** 506942024

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIONS DOCKET NUMBER DOGD-103.P.0

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: (Assignor)

### Assignor

### Peter Dertsakvan

a person, also known as Peter Dertsakyan having an address or place of business at 7700 Babcock Ave., North Hollywood, CA 91352

hereby sells and assigns to (Assignee)

### Assignee:

### Cindy Ghukasyan

a person

having an address or place of business at 2004 Stirling St., Leander TX 78641

his entire right, title, and interest in:

in the Application(s) and Invention(s) known as Pet Chew Toy For Dental Self-Cleaning By Domestic Pets for which an application for patent in the United States of America being filed March 28, 2016. (also known as United States Application Number 62/314,353), including but not limited to any and all such Application(s) and Invention(s) thereon, domestic and foreign, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and including but not limited to any and all priority rights (e.g. under the Paris Convention), reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, Inter Parties Reviews, or any other proceedings of any sort relating to such Application(s) or Invention(s), or Letters Patent(s) and any and all conversion, divisional, and continuation applications thereof, including but not limited to continuation-in-part applications, and including but not limited to any other applications or filings concerning or relating to such Application(s) and Invention(s), to the full end of the term or terms and beyond for which such Letters Patent(s) issue. Such entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment for good and sufficient consideration not been made.

Specifically, including but not limited to the following additional applications:

[x] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), the following US utility applications/patents:

Docket Number	File Date	US Serial Number	Patent Number
DOGD-103.P.0	3/28/16	62/314,353	Not applicable
DOGD-103.P.1	3/28/17	15/472,206	10,477,838
DOGD-103,P.1.1.1.1	9/28/20	17/034,302	Pending Application
DOGD-103.P.2	10/12/19	16/600,460	Pending

[x] and the following design applications/patents outside the US:

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary or desirable in connection with such Application(s) and Invention(s) and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Application(s) and Invention(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignment of Application

PATENT REEL: 057913 FRAME: 0936 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, Inter Partes Review (IPR), or any other USPTO proceedings, administrative proceedings, or court proceedings, that may be declared or filed concerning or relating to such Application(s) and Invention(s) and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or other proceedings.

The undersigned hereby each represents that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David R. Preston, Registration No. 38,710, of DAVID R. PRESTON, PH.D., L.D., A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION, 10765 Wallingford Road, San Diego, California 92126, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary to desirable, particularly in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: Perer Dertsakyan (Also Known as Petros Dertsakyan) A person STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3) our , 2021 by Peter Dertsakyan Molic Down
Notary Public, State of Texas MALIK THOMAS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-07-2025 Notary ID 133142366 ASSIGNEE: Cindy Ghukasyan A person STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON This instrument was acknowledged before me on 31 344 , 2021 by Cindy Ghukasyan MALIK THOMAS Nolle Dan Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-07-2025 Notary ID 133142366 Notary Public, State of Texas